v
|

® i1 xunpg
KA-66 2> p & P.C.4= *» %ris -

2. KA-66 grgw P.C ﬁmqﬁnw;v r,ﬁ,

b E“ﬂ%? .

2. AWt - X [a“u;%[ L P.CAY R R 5 Y
ST ﬁ’iﬁ‘ LT I

SRR AL EFfﬁk;‘%dj (2 S ST ] R A 1 4R
AR~ B et TR -

X

e

IWy

. o A

1. e~/ P EJ70mm
& Z200mm X F3250mm Exjfé#ﬂfrﬁﬁﬁ’ i
.P.CH B 0.8mm~2.5mm
.P.CHEATRE: = 600mm * # 300mm
. s AC220V .50HZ §i¥ 60HzZ (i il [ 3 1% 12)
= filrfEE : 4500rpm
= gL E  3/4HP
O R EGE E F{’%‘ v ) 57 &1 0~3m
CHEEIRIR R 06mm(’rﬁ/*f'lfﬁ fel IR R p R ﬁ%}l 71‘??5
P 4i)

00 N O O~ W N

C —Jqﬁn;[;;;]% =3 BE|
AR TI T

1. B] C189 T E[fo=J =/ [l & i 5 Hr 5% > §lfh D14 7% o] [# 4
5 c1sL T
2. Jf C187 /& I\ #4735 C181 “fiT i1 » C18 /iy

C187 “I1E ik H ‘}H C18 ~J7J i > F%*— A ﬁ‘iﬂ}ﬁ
C187 “/ &1l » Trgh ALL4 “/ e g & T ) 7] Bl g
=% -
@ Ren Thang Co., Ltd. 1 ©AII copyright reserved.
TEL: +886-2-82011187 ~ 22021205 %’?@ﬁ’ﬁj » BAH] AT o

FAX: +886-2-22039391 ~ 22021204 www.renthang.com E-mail: renthang@renthang.com




" A [ R

1. TGy D14 7/ A [ g o A4 G BT R R

2. VIR MU ol T R SRR A R
R iR

3. ~J/JEF1E"}LA£)I¢E[;LE[,'IL_} 0.2~0.1mm & £} 1%’5[ %wiﬂ‘ﬂu}%g@ = &

iR
PR Ry e B TR TR > iR C189 PRGN L -

IS

C. 7/HlfIE:
1. Ro3E C185 Mgy C181 ~/d > & Jj gHil i 4500rpm - £}

iyl B ;’** |
2. C183 A% A23 kgrﬁ RURAE U0 IR %@F‘FX [ C18 #

]
WWWWE’ﬁ@WW?w
3. CL8L ~7iii v il b - g1 ) grﬁ 0 A S kL C192 A1 C193

%ﬁ?ﬁ% R ’F@Jfﬁ @?‘j{[ °

D. &8>l B P
CL81 §fdf ™ FH WV G " S A » A HIAE Oy 0 2 R R

T
B0 58 RS Lo B T A R S
VT%‘HIE o

T RTRNE g M R 2 O LR EARIFIRY P.CAY - IRV
R US T  E R e Ve U I

1o A e g 1) 18~22 " fAR - P.CAY i@ Bl & )
BLFE] o []:18 7% o ARV B AR 0 AR ol ST E o f3]:22

Fol

e
%

BB R

A. P.CH * f
1. i fs D13 WO & i BL6L * #uif ~ BL162 |y ifi S i [l

e
2. }{’ﬁ’ P.C WFVFF'HJF“ B20 » B21 ‘*‘F[iiﬁ*tj— o B151 T A %ﬁ
ks Lﬁff‘Z%E@ﬁ”"
@ Ren Thang Co., Ltd. 2 ©AIl copyright reserved.

TEL: +886-2-82011187 ~ 22021205 AREIE ) > BT
FAX: +886-2-22039391 ~ 22021204 www.renthang.com E-mail: renthang@renthang.com




® rpagwpgans
3. Frf ALLT BRI 2 P.CAS -

B. P.CH5jE:s® </l
P.C 5 7 fj RLAI M| B153 MTH #e 5= » /UM 4 Sy i Iy AL py

SEEE S

l*%PcﬁiwuﬁW#ﬂ“HcH%;*ﬁ T E R g

BL5L /A A S I G 0 [ ALLO SRS HE o (5
T B

C. s =

B153 15 » B152 U BI 5 Wut i il o [ WA R -
B152 U T4, 2 4ifis Pp[ (IR | BISL U SV SRS -
RS P.C SR il -
B163 “@*Lfﬁl I 0.6mm 7 B TR i b 7 B163
S YA A R T AR 0.3~0.5mm VA I -

D. 1A S SR A

B1SL 1A S~ PRI = i fpIRLsseys - qlifel £ tRE » A I FT I
B163 i » [f3yy uspifflige-

F%@Z”‘J R
Brs B215 [ (% 1@ g - i)
L f B213 I
%ﬁ%ﬁ%?ﬁﬂig’wwﬁ%WBHGW5Wﬁwwﬁ

#)

¥ B215 R s

BET R

1. *f‘F E“'*Lig B161 » B162 - “‘ﬁ A ?F‘Z}kﬁ’ P.C W}”ﬁﬂjﬁ{—i o
2. A E“*Lﬁgj T IHF‘/ HY TR “ir*“}l it D132 » D135 [E#
P’iﬁWﬁ¢ﬁh@%&m’w A A -
f"hﬁg ﬂ | H B ,iﬂj“ 1 D133 %[ ) ﬁlgﬁﬁxj [ D134 &t » [ﬂ Eﬁ%‘lﬁi@éﬁ D132
DLS il - AUV, AL PR
Ay SR R o LRyl D134 gl Hpl - /T g &
@ Ren Thang Co., Ltd. 3 ©AIl copyright reserved.

TEL: +886-2-82011187 ~ 22021205 AREIE ) > BT
FAX: +886-2-22039391 ~ 22021204 www.renthang.com E-mail: renthang@renthang.com




I -

%@Zﬂjﬁi

D134 s -4y [y (B Bl 5 B

a.h E RS RIS A I

b B fy D13 ] £ B+ B 11 E) D132 AN B Y Bz« = |

R 3
C.H| P.C W HIZ E I fyat vt dr - =7
d.&# [ D134 &t |5 o I%‘_%{_Xffﬂfl FA o

Fi. P.CA5R@%) )

A. RS E Y

G P.CAY ™ b FI IR PCAY U = B

oY
B CL76 Py i fh5 - Wra Pt ANy m A
fr5% C177 5 - uéﬂ CL70 fof 8~ R4 A ply (555
Ay BRSO [ 0.5mm gl

B. FEFHAHSLFH

5% A236 R - SR R ’“\?'%7[\ T IEG

i A237 Fl—ﬁ\’?‘thk PYRPHZT | FF lJrJr‘FF' I ESE PCAY o HIE -
P.C Ay == _Hppli

P.C AT - 21 > ™) A238 T A - Bviy P.C Y I A237 T i
o A238 FAJellE o STl P.CAY AR

B RV )

Ren Thang Co., Ltd. 4 ©AIl copyright reserved.
TEL: +886-2-82011187 ~ 22021205 AREIE ) > BT
FAX: +886-2-22039391 ~ 22021204 www.renthang.com E-mail: renthang@renthang.com




A TR ALL2 BUR > 4570 ALLS AT 8 o R iR
B. # A114 ~/ g > C18 <7V [l I i i -
ﬁ:‘;ti ?[l A117 @ %] OFF E;(I‘ , _‘HkﬁéﬂzlﬁmH pA H EHJE ]ﬁiFU o

C. 3 ALL6 [ - I - 77 e [‘Wﬁ II-MP

D. Al17 ﬁ*tiﬁﬂﬁif M PR R R R T (R g
OFF -

E. Wopt i B Bﬁﬁ@ Fl .’*?F%Jrfﬁﬁ: A119 ?ﬁfﬁ% °

F. A110 %4 = F'ﬁJF—j@ﬁEr} A235 Hxl *JJ%F'#J?%E%} ’ ﬁ,‘-{ﬁ’ﬁﬁﬂ%%??ﬁ%ﬁ
-

W g

A. B% 7 D132 ¥ D135 gEl;ﬁEJ K] F[JJ dp}ﬂiﬂ% F\' E\IH}{%_E%%??”?L%
Fulﬁwg

B. D136 A o phe LR 1 2 PO ML R A A

C. B122 # ¢l fl f g ip » azyﬁfg\({ RS B

D. B1SO g &z~ B RIGH "] » ot 3% Sl @ e -

e e

A B TR TR ?' Y T ra%HJ °
B. ?EH”EI'E[ H ”ﬁg Egl!‘ ™, J,Jgpf‘ f[ H@H)lpm?ﬁlg[ FﬁiH\pJﬁ E.'E:Hr
}{j&%ﬁ' FAX [pl 22 p Al f%‘rﬁah%&ur
C. 4*%“ IE A R R T i R IR SR S
FAX [pt =2 F'J ) féi}{ﬁ’f 1] Hxﬁp ﬂﬂfh AR S .
D. ') - F PO R B e o

Ren Thang Co., Ltd. 5 ©AIl copyright reserved.
TEL: +886-2-82011187 ~ 22021205 AREIE ) > BT
FAX: +886-2-22039391 ~ 22021204 www.renthang.com E-mail: renthang@renthang.com




KA-66 % it 4
PR (FELE p R L Y -
A0 |+ ¥ B2 g EFHE
Al01 | z o ¥ B20 + ¥
A102 | Fi B21 =¥
Al103 | ¢ EiliE B210 | %%
Al04 | FimtE B211 | % B
A105 | ##HF B212 E e
Al06 | f&44¥F B213 | #4ki%#A
A107 | SR B214 | #4kA:
Al08 | B B215 | 4iE H @it
Al09 | =*® ¥ % B216 | SiER T
AL00 | -7 % B217 | &k dh
B218 | # P.C.B %4
All T
Alll | &k C17 Eé
All2 | RRBM C170 s b
All3 | RRipTE Cl171 | B4+
Alld | 7 Rkt b Ci72 | 2%
All5 | 7 Rdp % C173 | 43
All6 | #®at Cl74 | < A
All7 | JE EE R M Cl75 | Fi7 &
Al18 | Hugdp 7 & Cl176 | ¥3%
Al19 | FLERE R C177 | ¥R
A110 | et BB Cl178 | %A ¥
Cl179 | #¥A ¥
A231 | & A
A232 | @B C18 & & 7
A233 | =t & C180 7 FhEF
A234 | + & C181 7 $h
A235 | B4 F C182 <A ¥
A236 | T AFHTE C183 | £ ¥ A23
A237 | R ARE C184 ;1
A238 | T AHR C185 | 3/4HP 5 i
C186 | A F
% ® i E C187 7 F
6

Ren Thang Co., Ltd.

TEL: +886-2-82011187 ~ 22021205
FAX: +886-2-22039391 - 22021204

www.renthang.com

©AIl copyright reserved.

e

) Wﬁj,u\]‘a °

E-mail: renthang@renthang.com




® ppirupdane

B120 | B & i C188 | #7 &
B121 LR ] C189 L
B122 | = &% C190 7 F4
B123 | &% & C191 | BH ¥
B124 | &35 C192 | 62052z % %
B125 | &A% C193 | 6304zz #
B126 | &k C194 7 fhifae
B127 6003zz # +k C195 T 74 5%
B128 | 6005zz 33 % C196 | ¥ u% 5k
B129 | & i 40W C197 7 gh
B130 | #*i% 48 90GN
B150 | #uif D13 L B & &
B151 | 'R % 4RiE D131 | &
B152 | U4 % D132 7 19 4%
B153 | 'A% D133 | s #4kix
B154 R K D134 R
B155 | @ #uif & D135 RS L
B156 | & #uif & D136 | ¥

D137 6001zz #2 +&
B16 | #uig & D138 | #F
B160 | #uif i3 & D139 | #kif ¥
B161 | =#uif D14 7 R R
B162 | +#uif D140 | &4
B163 | #uif ¥ FE/L D141 | = % &
B164 | SIFRF & n D142 g &
B165 | 4kif @& & # D143 | U4l&
B166 | > A D144 | 2% %
B167 | #kéE D145 | %44
B168 | 6001zz 32 ¢
B169 | & %4t

®

TEL: +886-2-82011187 ~ 22021205
FAX: +886-2-22039391 - 22021204

Ren Thang Co., Ltd.

www.renthang.com

©AIl copyright reserved.

WA B -

E-mail: renthang@renthang.com




User’'s manual - KA-66 Automatic PCB lead cutter

l. KA-66 - Introduction

1. A model design to trim the extra long leads automatically
and efficiently on the PCBA that components inserted and
soldered.

2. A pair of conveyor chain is equipped in the model in which

clamp and deliver the PCBA to the blade turning in high
speed for trimming.

3. Expandable in function and working independently— The
model can be optional connecting in line with wave
soldering machine by Connection Bridge and operates
automatically.

II. Spec and application range

1. Tungsten carbide blade: [.D70mm, O.D
@200mmé&I250mm both size
Thickness of P.C.B: 0.8mm~2.5mm
MAX.PCB Range: Length 600mm * width 300mm
Power: AC220V .50Hz or 60Hz (Please specify in ordering)
Main spindle speed: 4500rpm
Main spindle motor: 3/4HP
Conveyor speed: Free step adjustable, 0~3m/minute.
Cutting height: 0.6mm min. (optional track for less height)

o NO OB~ WN

1. Description — Cutting construction
A -~ Blade — installation steps:

1. Release the main spindle fixed screw by T allen-key(C189).
2. Down the spindle by hand wheel (D14).
3. Remove the blade cover (C187), cleaning the surface on

the spindle for the blade, place the blade to the right
position. Tighten the blade cover screw. Checks wobble by
turning the blade manually. Repeat the steps if necessary.

B - Height adjustment — Cutting spindle:

1. Release first the spindle fixed screw before move the
height adjustment hand wheel.

2. The cutting height of the wire leads is adjusted by the
height of spindle in which the more closer to the track, the
less cutting height will be.

3. The most adequate distance between the blade and track
will be at range of 0.2~0.1mm. The blade and track must

Ren Thang Co., Ltd. 8 ©AIl copyright reserved.
TEL: +886-2-82011187 ~ 22021205 AREIE ) > BT
FAX: +886-2-22039391 ~ 22021204 www.renthang.com E-mail: renthang@renthang.com




not be crashed (touched).
4. Tighten the spindle fixed screw after adjustment.

C -~ Tips for sound when blade is turning:

1. The sound generated by air-resistance while the spindle
running in 4500RPM high speed is normal.

2. Belt (A23) too tight will make noise in running, however, too
loose may slip the pulley and powerless to trim the leads.

3. An abnormal noise may possible caused by damaged

bearing (C192&C193). Please replace it if true.

D -~ Tungsten carbide blade —Resharpening and usage

1. The blade is super hard and sharp but fragile in property. It
is normal condition while the knife-edge crack after
trimming.

2. Resharpen the blade if the crack is around the edge.

3. The quality of the blade is nothing to do with the crack
except comparing in same cutting condition. The more
throughput blade is the best.

4. Cutting angle- 18° ~ 22°, The cutting angle depends on the
cutting property of the leads. Small angle for fine (or soft)
one, big angle for big or hard wires.

IV. Description — Delivery system
A ~ Feeding the PCBs

1. The left conveyor (B161) and right conveyor (B162) will
open and close synchronously when turning the hand wheel
(D13).

2. Place the PCB on the track (B20,B21), push it forward to be
clamped by the clamp finger (B151) in the conveyor. Check
the tightness to ensure the PCB is held properly. Re-adjust
it if necessary.

3. Turn on the switch (A117) that will move the conveyor.

B - Cutting and PCB delivery
1. The PCB is held and clamped by the spring finger (B153)
which has good tension and good at clamping the PCBs.

2. Adjusting the holding force of the finger according to the
property of wire leads (wire lead diameter or hardness)
3. Free step adjusting the conveyor speed by the knob A119.

For instance, must slow down to cut the big wire leads.

C- Spring finger and the track
1. The spring finger (B153) and U brackets (B152) can be
Ren Thang Co., Ltd. 9 ©AIl copyright reserved.
TEL: +886-2-82011187 ~ 22021205 %’?@EF&J » BAH] AT o
FAX: +886-2-22039391 ~ 22021204 www.renthang.com E-mail: renthang@renthang.com




replaced independently when worn out.

2. The U bracket (B152) is assembled on the chain. The
tightness of the chain will affect the efficiency of the PCB
delivery.

3. The track bottom plate (B163) in thickness of 0.6mm is
consumable which need to be replaced when worn out. An
optional track bottom plate with more thin for cutting height
0.3 ~ 0.5.

D - Tightness adjustment — spring finger chain
1. The spring finger chain (B151) will be lengthen and loose
the tightness after a working period.
2. It has to be adjusted to avoid damaging the bottom track.

3. Adjustment steps
(1). Release the nut(B215)(each in both conveyor)
(2). Turning the nut (B213)
(3). Check the tightness (Don’t too tight! The transmission
shaft will be damaged or bent if so)
(4). Fastening the nut released

E - Parallel adjustment - conveyor

1. The left and right conveyor (B161&B162) must be parallel
to delivery the PCB smoothly.

2. The chip block the screw rod (D132,D135) is the main
reason which cause the un-parallel condition. The
synchronous motion of both side conveyors is linked by the
chain D133 and chain wheel (D134) and screw rod of
(D132&D135).

3. The main reason to cause the un-parallel is one of the chain
wheel slip out of the position.

4. Adjusting steps:

(1). Release the fixed screw on the chain wheel (D134)

(2). Keep the allen-key on the socket.

(3). Turn the hand wheel (D13), moving only the front screw
rod and the front part of conveyor.

(4). Check the parallel by actual PCB.

(5). Tighten the chain wheel screw (D134)

V. Remedy — Warp PCB

1. Application - Thimble wheel
(1). The equipped thimble wheel is a security device to

Ren Thang Co., Ltd. 10 ©AIl copyright reserved.
TEL: +886-2-82011187 ~ 22021205 AREIE ) > BT
FAX: +886-2-22039391 ~ 22021204 www.renthang.com E-mail: renthang@renthang.com




(2).
(3).

(4).

prevent damaging the warp boards in trimming
operation

Adjustment of the thimble wheel

Release the screw (C176) for moving the assembly
forward or backward.

Release the screw (C177), adjusting the height by
turning the eccentric shaft (C170)

(5). The best height of the wheel is around 0.5mm higher
than the surface of blade.
2. Application — Pressure bar
(1). Release the screw (A236). Move the device to the center of
shaft.

(2). Down the pressure bar (A237) to the place without
components to press down the warp.

(3). Two(2) bakelite frames are attached for the PCB which is
no space for the pressure bar directly.

V1. Electric control

(1).
(2).
(3).

(4).
(5).
(6).
(7).

The lamp (A113) indicate the power condition when
turn on/off the power switch (A112).

Cutter pushbutton (A114) - Activate the turning of
cutting blade

Note: The finger chain will move even if the
conveyor switch is in off position when the cutting
is activated.

Emergency button (A116) — Stop all function of the
machine.

Conveyor switch (A117) — Move chain in “on” position
for test run. Turn to “off” when turn “on” the cutter
Chain speed control knob (A119): Free step control the
speed of the delivery conveyor.

Security switch( A110) — Ensure the safety acrylic
cover is closed. Break whole the circuit if open cover.

VII. Tips for maintenance

®

Ren Thang Co., Ltd. 1 ©AIl copyright reserved.

TEL: +886-2-82011187 ~ 22021205 AREIE ) > BT
FAX: +886-2-22039391 ~ 22021204 www.renthang.com E-mail: renthang@renthang.com




(1). Clean the chip or foreign matter on the screw rod
(D132,D135). Otherwise will block the width adjustment.
(2). Lubricate the guide shaft (D136) in regular maintenance
period.

(3). Lubricate the (B122) hex shaft that is for power
transmission.

(4). Dismantle and lubricate the track cover (B150) in regular
period for smoothing the move of chain.

VIII. Maintenance and technical support

1. Please copy the sketch on the manual for further questions.

2. Descript the question and contact us by Fax. We'll reply you very
soon.

3. For spare parts requirement, please ordering by fax in which
specified part number or indicate by sketch.

4. Welcome your inquiry for any question if unclear

Ren Thang Co., Ltd. 12 ©AIl copyright reserved.
TEL: +886-2-82011187 ~ 22021205 AREIE ) > BT
FAX: +886-2-22039391 ~ 22021204 www.renthang.com E-mail: renthang@renthang.com




KA-66 Spare Part list

Part Part Part

No. Part name No. Part name No. Part name
A10 Right frame B150 Track cover C180 Spindle bushing
A100 Right mid. frame B151 Clamp finger chain C181 Spindle
Al101 Left frame B152 |[Chain U bracket C182 Pulley (Big)
A102 Castor B153 Clamp finger C183 belt A23
A103 Construction bar B154 Finger screw C184 Blade bracket
Al104 Castor Bar B155 Front track base C185 3/4HP motor
A105 Front cover B156 [Rear track base C186 Pulley (S)
A106 Rear cover B16 Conveyor C187 Blade cover
A107 Outlet board B160 Track guard plate C188 Hole for stopper
A108 Waste chute B161 Left track C189 T allen-key
A109 Left mid. frame B162 |Right track C190 Blade cover screw
All Electric Material Box| B163 Bottom track Cl91 Bearing cover
Al110 Micro switch B164 Chain wheel C192 Bearing 6205zz
Alll Power B165 Chain wheel C193 Bearing 6304zz
Al12 Power switch B166 [Feeding bottom track | C194 Nut — spindle
Al113 Power lamp B167 Key chain wheel C195 Fixed screw
All4 Cutter button B168 Bearing 6001zz C196 Screw —lever adj
A115 Cutter lamp B169 Key — tooth wheel C197 Blade - mid frame
Al16 Emergency stop B2 Conveyor system D13 Hand wheel
All7 Conveyor switch B20 Right conveyor D131 Handle
Al18 Conveyor lamp B21 Left conveyor D132 Front screw rod
Al19 Speed knob B210 Washer D133 Connection chain
A231 Pressure bar shaft | B211 Bushing D134 Chain wheel
A232 Screw B212 Plate— feeding track | D135 Rear screw rod
A233 Left cover B213 Nut- chain adjust D136 Guide shaft
A234 Right cover B214 Bracket—chain adjust | D137 Bearing 6001zz
A235 Acrylic cover B215 Nut- fixed chain D138 Eccentric shaft
A236 Fixed post B216 Chain rod D139 Chain cover
A237 Pressure bar B217 Chain shaft D14 Hand wheel
A238 Bakelite frame B218 Screw D140 Screw rod
B12 Tooth wheel cover | C17 Thimble wheel ASSY | D141 Bracket
B120 Motor tooth wheel C170 Eccentric shaft D142 Hex rod
B121 Tooth wheel C1l71 Thimble wheel D143 U bracket

@ Ren Thang Co., Ltd. 13 ©AIl copyright reserved.
TEL: +886-2-82011187 ~ 22021205 %’?@EFEJ » BAH] AT o

FAX: +886-2-22039391 ~ 22021204 www.renthang.com E-mail: renthang@renthang.com




® ppaxnpgans
B122 Hex shaft C172 Bushing D144 Shaft
B123 Angle tooth wheel C173 Screw D145 Screw
B124 Angle tooth wheel Cl74 Bracket
B125 Angle tooth wheel C175 Base — thimble wheel
B126 Angle tooth wheel C176 Screw
B127 Bearing 6003zz C177 Screw
B128 Bearing 60052z C178 Front chip barrier
B129 Motor -40W C179 Rear chip barrier
B130 Gear box 90GN C18 Blade

KA-66 FEH%E
Connection Diagram

ERIBE Power Socket

POWER
| ey FEHE
mip= oy,
— Power Switchl
Micro-Switch R
MENGARE POWER Lamp
NC NO COM —-% AR
CUTTER STAR
M4 &R0

CUTTER Lamp

R/,] S/g T/é 13 FR 2PN
N 4 AC3
AC1=1TH=20A 500V
ESEE‘)LCURRENT 12A STOP
—F UMAGI\{;T\C (\:X/NT ﬂg;u
AAAE '
—— [ TRACK On/Off
] #®
TRACK Lamp
I PN
P HIERE
g
(SIS
MOTOR Conveyor
Spindle Motor
Motor _

FIG 14

®

Ren Thang Co., Ltd.

TEL: +886-2-82011187 ~ 22021205
FAX: +886-2-22039391 - 22021204

14

www.renthang.com

©AIl copyright reserved.
ASHEARE | B AE

E-mail: renthang@renthang.com




B150

B21
S
212
c17

A108 |\~:
S8 Y
S S

%a

&

FIG—1

Ren Thang Co., Ltd. 15 ©AIl copyright reserved.
TEL: +886-2-82011187 ~ 22021205 ASHRE | BIH] AT
FAX: +886-2-22039391 ~ 22021204 www.renthang.com E-mail: renthang@renthang.com




@ Ren Thang Co., Ltd.

TEL: +886-2-82011187 ~ 22021205
FAX: +886-2-22039391 - 22021204

€190

16

www.renthang.com

©AII copyright reserved.
ASAERE | BIH] A

E-mail: renthang@renthang.com



®

Ren Thang Co., Ltd.

TEL: +886-2-82011187 ~ 22021205
FAX: +886-2-22039391 - 22021204

G—3
17

www.renthang.com

©AII copyright reserved.
ASAERE | BIH] A

E-mail: renthang@renthang.com



@ Ren Thang Co., Ltd.

TEL: +886-2-82011187 ~ 22021205
FAX: +886-2-22039391 - 22021204

18

www.renthang.com

©AIl copyright reserved.
ASHEARE | B AE

E-mail: renthang@renthang.com



Ren Thang Co., Ltd. 19 ©AIl copyright reserved.
TEL: +886-2-82011187 ~ 22021205 ASHRE | BIH] AT
FAX: +886-2-22039391 ~ 22021204 www.renthang.com E-mail: renthang@renthang.com




©AIl copyright reserved.

WA B -

@ Ren Thang Co., Ltd. 20
E-mail: renthang@renthang.com

TEL: +886-2-82011187 ~ 22021205
FAX: +886-2-22039391 - 22021204

www.renthang.com



Ren Thang Co., Ltd. 21 ©AIl copyright reserved.
TEL: +886-2-82011187 ~ 22021205 ASHRE | BIH] AT
FAX: +886-2-22039391 ~ 22021204 www.renthang.com E-mail: renthang@renthang.com




/

7 I 00000000 A >
N d \\ //\‘
N VLT
<! ‘\. \/.' '\ -.\
@ Ren Thang Co., Ltd. 22 ©AII copyright reserved.
TEL: +886-2-82011187 ~ 22021205 %’?@EFEJ » BAH] AT o

FAX: +886-2-22039391 ~ 22021204 www.renthang.com E-mail: renthang@renthang.com




FIG-9
Ren Thang Co., Ltd. 23 ©AII copyright reserved.
TEL: +886-2-82011187 ~ 22021205 AREIE ) > BT

FAX: +886-2-22039391 ~ 22021204 www.renthang.com E-mail: renthang@renthang.com




B151

D135

FIG-10

@ Ren Thang Co., Ltd.

TEL: +886-2-82011187 ~ 22021205
FAX: +886-2-22039391 - 22021204

Y/,

www.renthang.com

©AIl copyright reserved.
ASHEARE | B AE

E-mail: renthang@renthang.com



B152

SECTION A—A
FIG=12

B162
N
AN
E —= PCB
[
FIG—=13

Ren Thang Co., Ltd. 25 ©AII copyright reserved.
TEL: +886-2-82011187 ~ 22021205 %’?@E{’ﬁj » BAH] AT o

FAX: +886-2-22039391 ~ 22021204 www.renthang.com E-mail: renthang@renthang.com




